



<b>DATE:</b>	<b>11 July 2018</b>	<b>FOI REQUEST NO:</b>	<b>063_1819</b>
--------------	---------------------	------------------------	-----------------

## FOI REQUEST AND RESPONSE

I am writing to inquire about the following information:

1. How many people died in fires in your fire authority each calendar year, between 2014 and 2017 - and also the number for so far this calendar year.

2014/2015 – 7  
2015/2016 – 9  
2016/2017 – 7  
2017/2018 – 2

2. How many of these people lived on their own, broken down by year as q1.

2014/2015 – 2  
2015/2016 – 4  
2016/2017 – 2  
2017/2018 – 2

3. What was the age breakdown of those who lived on their own? For instance, how many of these people were over 60?

	Age				
	18 - 29	30 - 44	45 - 64	65+	Total
2014/2015				2	2
2015/2016		1	1	2	4
2016/2017	1		1		2
2017/2018			1	1	2

